1	2015 RES.161
2	
3	AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO
4	INTEROPERABILITY IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES
5	
6	Dane County Public Safety Communications requires consulting services
7	to complete the DaneCom interoperable communications system, which is being
8	expanded at user request and per 2014 RES-576. The 2015 budget includes
9	funds for this project.
10	
11	Federal Engineering was selected via RFP #108125, and continues to
12	actively support the DaneCom project. The Public Safety Communications
13	Director will continue to oversee the engagement on behalf of the County.
14	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Dane County execute this
16	Amendment with Federal Engineering, with the cost being \$111,203.
17	
18	FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the
19	Dane County Clerk authorize this amendment with Federal Éngineering.
	· •